
RAMA MEDICAL COLLEGE- HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 
Rama City, 38 KM Mile Stone, Pilkhuwa- Hapur 

List of Teaching Faculty 
 

 

Sr. 
No
. 

Department Name of 
Faculty 

Year of 
passing UG 
and PG with 
specialty 

Name of 
Institution/ 

University Name of the 
State Medical 
Council 

Designation Institute From To Total 
Experien

ce 

1 General 
Surgery 

Dr. Brijeswar 
Shukla 

MBBS – 1972 
 
MS -1976 

KGMC Lucknow  
SN Medical 
College Agra 

Lucknow University 
 
Agra University 

UP Medical 
Council 
Rajasthan 
Medical Council 

Junior Resident 
Senior Resident 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Associate Professor 
Professor 
Professor 

SN MC Agra 
MLB Jhansi 
SPMC Bikaner 
SPMC Bikaner 
SP Medical College 
SIMS Hapur 
RMCH & RC 

04/02/75 
24/01/77 
02/05/79 
16/09/94 
31/03/04 
22/01/08 
17/09/13 

03/12/76 
26/06/78 
15/09/94 
30/03/04 
30/04/07 
16/09/13 
Till Date 

39 Yrs 2 
Months 

2 General 
Surgery 

Dr. Deepak 
Chopra 

MBBS – 1980 
 
MS -1985 

JLN Medical 
College  
Patna Medical 
College 

Bhagalpur Uiversity  
 
Patna University 

The Bihar 
Medical Council 
Medical Council 
of India 

Grade Specialist  
Senior Specialist 
Senior Specialist 
Consultant  
Consultant 
Professor 

463 FH, Mh 
 
MH Ambala, 92 BH 
Command Hospital  
MH Namkum 
RMCH&RC Hapur 

28/04/87 
 
28/04/91 
01/01/07 
02/08/12 
05/05/15 

28/04/92 
 
31/12/06 
01/08/12 
31/12/15 
Till Date 

29 Yrs 
8 Month 

3 General 
Surgery 

Dr. Rohit Sood MBBS – 1993 
 
MS -1998 

BJ Medical 
College 
Army Hospital 
(R&R) Delhi 

University of Pune 
 
University of Delhi 

Maharastra 
Medical Council 
Medical Council 
of India  

Senior Resident 
 
 
Tutor 
 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Associate Professor 

BH Delhi  
CHWC 
SRMS Bareilly 
Army Hospital 
BH Delhi 
SRMS Bareilly 
RMCH & RC  
RMCH & RC 

10/11/98 
04/07/99 
19/05/09 
06/09/96 
30/08/97 
01/09/09 
01/04/13 
01/07/14 

04/07/99 
02/12/01 
31/08/09 
30/08/97 
10/11/98 
30/09/12 
28/03/14 
Till Date 

11 Yrs 2 M 
24 D 
 

4 General 
Surgery 

Dr. Pradeep 
Saini 

MBBS – 1998 
 
MS -2003 

Dr. VM Medical 
College 
Govt. Medical 
College 

Shivaji University 
 
Shivaji University 

Maharastra 
Medical Council 
Maharastra 
Medical Council 

Junior Resident 
Senior Resident 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Associate Professor 
Associate Professor 

GMC Miraj 
GTB & VCMC 
GTB & VCMC 
RMCH&RC Hapur 
RMCH&RC Hapur 
RMCH&RC Hapur 

31/03/01 
11/05/05 
27/02/09 
01/05/13 
01/01/14 
01/10/15 

31/01/04 
30/09/07 
06/07/12 
31/12/13 
31/12/14 
Till Date 

11Yrs 11 
Month 

5 General 
Surgery 

Dr. Navneet 
Garg 

MBBS – 1986 
 
MS -1990 

LLRM Medical 
College Meerut 
LLRM Medical 
College Meerut 

Meerut University 
Meerut 
Meerut University 
Meerut 

UP Medical 
Council  
UP Medical 
Council 

Senior Resident  
Senior Resident 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Associate Professor 

RML Hospital Delhi 
SMC Meerut 
Hitech Medical College  
RMCH&RC Hapur 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

05/03/91 
01/02/09 
01/08/09 
19/12/14 
05/07/16 

04/03/94 
31/07/09 
14/07/11 
04/07/16 
Till Date 

7 Yrs 4 
Months 

6 General 
Surgery 

Dr. Sudhir 
Tyagi 

MBBS – 1996 
 
MS -2001 

JLN Medical 
College Ajmer 
JLN Medical 

Rajashthan University 
Rajashthan University 
 

Rajasthan Med 
Council 
Medical Council 

Senior Resident  
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Associate Proressor 

GTB Hospital  
Santosh Med Coll 
Santosh Med Coll 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

06/01/03 
20/06/07 
22/06/12 
11/01/16 

05/01/06 
21/06/12 
30/10/12 
Till Date 

9 Yrs 1 
Month 
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College Ajmer of India 
7 General 

Surgery 
Dr. Neel 
Kamal Gola  

MBBS – 2006 
 
MS -2011 

AIIMS Delhi 
 
HIMS  

RGUHS 
 
HIHT 

Delhi Medical 
Council 
Delhi Medical 
Council 

Assistant Prof. RMCH & RC 02/06/14 Till Date 2 Yrs 4 
Month 

8 General 
Surgery 

Dr. Jeewan 
Pillai 

MBBS – 1996 
 
MS -2001 
 
M. CH. -2004 

KGS Medical 
College Lucknow 
GSVM Med. Coll. 
Kanpur 
SGPGI Lucknow 
 

Lucknow University 
 
CSJM Uni. Kanpur 
 
Deemed University 

DMC 
 
DMC 
 
DMC 

Assist. Prof. RMCH & RC 01/06/16 Till Date 3 Month 

9 General 
Surgery 

Dr Yogendra 
Kumar 

MBBS – 2009 
 
MS -2013 
 

SN Medical 
College Agra 
SN Medical 
College Agra 

Dr BR Ambedkar 
University Agra 
Dr BR Ambedkar 
University Agra 

UP Medical 
Council 
Delhi Medical 
Council 

Junior Resident 
 
Senior Resident 
 
Assistant Professor 

SN Medical College 
 
IG ESI Hospital Jhilmil 
Delhi 
RMCH&RC Hapur 

30/06/10 
 
11/09/13 
 
23/09/16 

29/06/13 
 
10/09/16 
 
Till Date 

6 Yrs. 17 
D 
 

10 General 
Surgery 

Dr. Subhash 
Chand Goel 

MBBS – 1984 
 
MS -1989 
 

MLB Medical 
College Jhansi 
MLB Medical 
College Jhansi 

Bundelkhand University 
 
Bundelkhand University 

UP Medical 
Council 
Medical Council 
Of India 

Senior Resident 
 
 
Tutor 
Assistant Professor 

MLBMC 
MLBMC 
MLBMC 
MLBMC 
RMCH&RC Hapur 

16/06/87 
21/06/88 
18/01/90 
01/05/85 
01/11/14 

20/06/88 
20/06/89 
31/01/90 
31/10/86 
Till Date 

4 Yrs. 11 
M 10 D  
 

11 General 
Surgery 

Dr. Devendra 
Kumar 
Shiwach 

MBBS – 1988 
 
MS -1993 

LLRM Medical 
College Meerut 
LLRM Medical 
College Meerut 

CCS University Meerut 
CCS University Meerut 

UP Medical 
Council  
Medical Council 
of India 

Assist. Prof. RMCH & RC 24/12/12 Till Date 3 Yrs. 9 M 
16 D 

12 General 
Surgery 

Dr. Vinod 
Kumar 
TalaManchi 

MBBS – 2002 
 
MS -2005 

Annam Alah 
University 
SRMC RI Chennai 
 

Annam Alai University 
Andhra 
SRMC RI University  

Andhra Pradesh 
Medical Council 
Andhra Pradesh 
Medical Council 

Assist. Prof. RMCH & RC 19/09/14 Till Date 3 Yrs 

13 General 
Surgery 

Dr. Majid 
Ahmad 
Talakoti 

MBBS -2002 
 
MS-2007 

RGUHS 
Karnataka 
RGUHS 
Karnataka 

RGUHS Karnataka 
 
RGUHS Karnataka 
 

DMC 
 
DMC 

Senior Resident 
 
Assistant Professor 

AIIMS Delhi 
 
RMCH & RC 

15/02/08 
 
02/01/15 

14/02/11 
 
Till Date 

4 YRS 9 M 
10 D 
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14  General 
Surgery 

Dr. Amit 
Kumar 

MBBS -1999 
 
 
MS -2004 

NRSMC   
AJC Boss Road 
Kolkatta  
RIMS Ranchi 

Calcutta University 
 
 
Ranchi University 

WBMC  
 
 
MCI 

Junior Resident 
Senior Resident 
 
Assist. Prof. 
 

RIMS  
UCMS & GTBH Delhi 
 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

05/03/01 
31/12/04 
 
02/05/14 

04/03/04 
31/01/08 
 
Till Date 

8 Yrs. 6 M 
10 D 

15 General 
Surgery 

Dr. Anmol 
Tayal 

MBBS -1995 
 
 
MS -1998 

KGS Medical 
College Lucknow 
 
GSVM Med. Coll. 
Kanpur 

Lucknow University 
 
 
CSJM University 

UP Medical 
Council 
 
Medical Council 
of India 

Assist. Prof. SIMS Hapur 
 
RMCH & RC 

04/08/14 
 
03/10/15 

30/0915 
 
Till date 

2 Yrs.  
2M  7 D 

16 General 
Surgery 

Dr. Furquan 
Ahmad 

MBBS -2003 
 
 
MS -2014 

Kuban State 
Medical  College 
 
Dy Patil Medical 
College 
 

Kuban State Medical 
university  
 
Dy Patil Deemed 
University 

Medical Council 
of India  
 
Medical Council 
of India 

Junior Resident 
 
Assist. Prof. 

Dy Patil Medical 
College 
RMCH & RC 
Hapur 

02/05/11 
 
17/09/14 

02/05/14 
 
Till Date 

5 YRs 

 


