## RAMA MEDICAL COLLEGE- HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE Rama City, 38 KM Mile Stone, Pilkhuwa- Hapur List of Teaching Faculty

Sr. No	Department	Name of Faculty	Year of passing UG and PG with specialty	Name of Institution/	University	Name of the State Medical Council	Designation	Institute	From	То	Total Experien ce
1	General Dr. Brijeswar		KGMC Lucknow	Lucknow University	UP Medical	Junior Resident Senior Resident	SN MC Agra MLB Jhansi	04/02/75 24/01/77	03/12/76 26/06/78	39 Yrs 2 Months	
	Surgery	Shukla		SN Medical		Council	Assistant Professor	SPMC Bikaner	02/05/79	26/06/78	Months
			MS -1976	College Agra	Agra University	Rajasthan	Assistant Professor	SPMC Bikaner	02/03/79 16/09/94	30/03/04	
						Medical Council	Associate Professor	SP Medical College	31/03/04	30/03/04	
							Professor	SIMS Hapur	22/01/08	16/09/13	
							Professor	RMCH & RC	17/09/13	Till Date	
2	General	Dr. Deepak	MBBS – 1980	JLN Medical	Bhagalpur Uiversity	The Bihar	Grade Specialist	463 FH, Mh	28/04/87	28/04/92	29 Yrs
2		-	$\mathbf{MDDS} = 1900$		Bhagaipur Olversity		Senior Specialist	405 I II, IVIII	20/04/07	20/04/92	8 Month
	Surgery	Chopra		College		Medical Council	Senior Specialist	MH Ambala, 92 BH	28/04/91	31/12/06	o monui
			MS -1985	Patna Medical	Patna University	Medical Council	Consultant	Command Hospital	01/01/07	01/08/12	
				College		of India	Consultant	MH Namkum	02/08/12	31/12/15	
							Professor	RMCH&RC Hapur	05/05/15	Till Date	
3	General	Dr. Rohit Sood	MBBS – 1993	BJ Medical	University of Pune	Maharastra	Senior Resident	BH Delhi	10/11/98	04/07/99	11 Yrs 2 M
_	Surgery			College		Medical Council		CHWC	04/07/99	02/12/01	24 D
	Surgery		MS -1998	Army Hospital	University of Delhi	Medical Council		SRMS Bareilly	19/05/09	31/08/09	
			MIS -1990		University of Denn		Tutor	Army Hospital	06/09/96	30/08/97	
				(R&R) Delhi		of India		BH Delhi	30/08/97	10/11/98	
							Assistant Professor	SRMS Bareilly	01/09/09	30/09/12	
							Assistant Professor	RMCH & RC	01/04/13	28/03/14	
							Associate Professor	RMCH & RC	01/07/14	Till Date	
4	General	Dr. Pradeep	MBBS – 1998	Dr. VM Medical	Shivaji University	Maharastra	Junior Resident	GMC Miraj	31/03/01	31/01/04	11Yrs 11
	Surgery	Saini		College		Medical Council	Senior Resident	GTB & VCMC	11/05/05	30/09/07	Month
			MS -2003	Govt. Medical	Shivaji University	Maharastra	Assistant Professor	GTB & VCMC	27/02/09	06/07/12	
				College	5 5	Medical Council	Assistant Professor Associate Professor	RMCH&RC Hapur RMCH&RC Hapur	01/05/13 01/01/14	31/12/13 31/12/14	
				conege			Associate Professor	RMCH&RC Hapur	01/01/14 01/10/15	Till Date	
5	Cananal	Dr. Navneet	MDDC 1006	LLRM Medical		UP Medical	Senior Resident	RML Hospital Delhi	05/03/91	04/03/94	7 Yrs 4
5	General		MBBS – 1986		Meerut University		Senior Resident	SMC Meerut	03/03/91 01/02/09	31/07/09	Months
	Surgery	Garg		College Meerut	Meerut	Council	Assistant Professor	Hitech Medical College	01/02/09	14/07/11	wonuis
			MS -1990	LLRM Medical	Meerut University	UP Medical	Assistant Professor	RMCH&RC Hapur	19/12/14	04/07/16	
				College Meerut	Meerut	Council	Associate Professor	RMCH & RC Hapur	05/07/16	Till Date	
6	General	Dr. Sudhir	MBBS – 1996	JLN Medical	Rajashthan University	Rajasthan Med	Senior Resident	GTB Hospital	06/01/03	05/01/06	9 Yrs 1
0				College Ajmer	Rajashthan University	Council	Assistant Professor	Santosh Med Coll	20/06/07	21/06/12	Month
	Surgery	Tyagi	MG 2001	0 0	Rajashulan University		Assistant Professor	Santosh Med Coll	22/06/12	30/10/12	
			MS -2001	JLN Medical		Medical Council	Associate Proressor	RMCH & RC Hapur	11/01/16	Till Date	

## RAMA MEDICAL COLLEGE- HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE Rama City, 38 KM Mile Stone, Pilkhuwa- Hapur List of Teaching Faculty

				College Ajmer		of India					
7	General Surgery	Dr. Neel Kamal Gola	MBBS - 2006 MS -2011	AIIMS Delhi HIMS	RGUHS HIHT	Delhi Medical Council Delhi Medical	Assistant Prof.	RMCH & RC	02/06/14	Till Date	2 Yrs 4 Month
						Council					
8	General	Dr. Jeewan	MBBS – 1996	KGS Medical	Lucknow University	DMC	Assist. Prof.	RMCH & RC	01/06/16	Till Date	3 Month
	Surgery	Pillai	MS -2001	College Lucknow GSVM Med. Coll. Kanpur	CSJM Uni. Kanpur	DMC					
			M. CH2004	SGPGI Lucknow	Deemed University	DMC					
9	General	Dr Yogendra	MBBS - 2009	SN Medical	Dr BR Ambedkar	UP Medical	Junior Resident	SN Medical College	30/06/10	29/06/13	6 Yrs. 17 D
	Surgery	Kumar	MS -2013	College Agra SN Medical	University Agra Dr BR Ambedkar	Council Delhi Medical	Senior Resident	IG ESI Hospital Jhilmil Delhi	11/09/13	10/09/16	D
				College Agra	University Agra	Council	Assistant Professor	RMCH&RC Hapur	23/09/16	Till Date	
10	General	Dr. Subhash	MBBS – 1984	MLB Medical	Bundelkhand University	UP Medical	Senior Resident	MLBMC MLBMC	16/06/87 21/06/88	20/06/88 20/06/89	4 Yrs. 11 M 10 D
	Surgery	Chand Goel	1000	College Jhansi	5 1 11 1 1 1 1	Council		MLBMC	18/01/90	31/01/90	IVI IO D
			MS -1989	MLB Medical College Jhansi	Bundelkhand University	Medical Council Of India	Tutor Assistant Professor	MLBMC RMCH&RC Hapur	01/05/85 01/11/14	31/10/86 Till Date	
11	General Surgery	Dr. Devendra Kumar Shiwach	MBBS – 1988 MS -1993	LLRM Medical College Meerut LLRM Medical	CCS University Meerut CCS University Meerut	UP Medical Council Medical Council	Assist. Prof.	RMCH & RC	24/12/12	Till Date	3 Yrs. 9 M 16 D
				College Meerut		of India					
12	General Surgery	Dr. Vinod Kumar TalaManchi	MBBS - 2002 MS -2005	Annam Alah University SRMC RI Chennai	Annam Alai University Andhra SRMC RI University	Andhra Pradesh Medical Council Andhra Pradesh	Assist. Prof.	RMCH & RC	19/09/14	Till Date	3 Yrs
13	General	Dr. Majid	MBBS -2002	RGUHS	RGUHS Karnataka	Medical Council DMC	Senior Resident	AIIMS Delhi	15/02/08	14/02/11	4 YRS 9 M
	Surgery	Ahmad Talakoti	MS-2007	Karnataka RGUHS Karnataka	RGUHS Karnataka	DMC	Assistant Professor	RMCH & RC	02/01/15	Till Date	10 D

## RAMA MEDICAL COLLEGE- HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE Rama City, 38 KM Mile Stone, Pilkhuwa- Hapur List of Teaching Faculty

14	General	Dr. Amit	MBBS -1999	NRSMC	Calcutta University	WBMC	Junior Resident	RIMS	05/03/01	04/03/04	8 Yrs. 6 M
	Surgery	Kumar		AJC Boss Road			Senior Resident	UCMS & GTBH Delhi	31/12/04	31/01/08	10 D
				Kolkatta			Assist. Prof.	RMCH & RC Hapur	02/05/14	Till Date	
			MS -2004	<b>RIMS Ranchi</b>	Ranchi University	MCI	Assist. 1101.	KWCIT & KC Hapui	02/03/14		
15	General	Dr. Anmol	MBBS -1995	KGS Medical	Lucknow University	UP Medical	Assist. Prof.	SIMS Hapur	04/08/14	30/0915	2 Yrs.
	Surgery	Tayal		College Lucknow		Council		RMCH & RC	03/10/15	Till date	2M 7 D
			MS -1998	GSVM Med. Coll.	CSJM University	Medical Council					
				Kanpur		of India					
16	General	Dr. Furquan	MBBS -2003	Kuban State	Kuban State Medical	Medical Council	Junior Resident	Dy Patil Medical	02/05/11	02/05/14	5 YRs
	Surgery	Ahmad		Medical College	university	of India	Assist. Prof.	College RMCH & RC Hapur	17/09/14	Till Date	
			MS -2014	Dy Patil Medical College	Dy Patil Deemed University	Medical Council of India		Пари			